564
34
5/
50
0
kV
St
ud
 C
on
ne
ct
or
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00449, Revision 3, 6.1.18
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
345/500 kV
Stud Connector
www.AFLglobal.com or 800-890-8878
The pad is finished on both sides. Can be furnished to accommodate stud diameters or
threads per inch other than listed below. Designed for 500 kV service.
TYPE SCB-F-V-AA
Stud Connector
Ordering Information
CATALOG
NUMBER
FIG.
NO.
STUD SIZE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
BOLT SIZE
DIAMETER THREADS PER
INCH B C D L T
SCB112-1/2F-4N4-V-T12-AA 1 1.13 12 2.75 1.13 1.13 7.50 0.50 1/2
SCB175-1F-4N4-V-T12-AA 1 1.75 12 3.00 1.13 1.13 7.75 1.00 1/2
SCB150-3/4F-4N4-V-T12-AA 1 1.50 12 3.00 1.13 1.13 7.75 0.75 1/2
SCB200-3/4F-4N4-V-T12-AA 1 2.00 12 3.00 1.13 1.13 7.75 0.75 1/2
SCB197-3/4F-4N4-V-T0-AA 1 50 MM 0 3.00 1.13 1.13 7.75 0.75 1/2
SCB200-1F-4N4-V-T12-AA 1 2.00 12 3.00 1.13 1.13 7.75 1.00 1/2
SCB250-1F-6N4-V-T12-AA 2 2.50 12 3.25 1.25 1.13 7.94 1.00 1/2
SCB300-3/4F-4N4-V-T12-AA 1 3.00 12 3.88 1.13 1.13 8.13 0.75 1/2
SCB300-1F-4N4-V-T12-AA 1 3.00 12 3.25 1.13 1.13 8.13 1.00 1/2
SCB300-1F-6N4-V-T12-AA 2 3.00 12 3.25 1.25 1.13 8.13 1.00 1/2
SCB300-4.5B-1F-6N4-V-T12-AA 2 3.00 12 4.50 1.25 1.13 9.38 1.00 5/8
SCB315-1F-4N4-V-T0-AA 1 80 MM 0 3.50 1.13 1.13 8.13 1.00 1/2
SCB350-1.13F-4N4-V-T12-AA 1 3.50 12 3.50 1.13 1.13 8.38 1.13 5/8
Material
Aluminum Alloy
Hardware
Yellow anodized aluminum nuts, bolts and lockwashers.
FIG. 1
4.00
∅ 0.56
(4X)
1.75
1.753.88
D
C
B
L
T
6.00
∅ 0.56
(6X)
1.75
1.75
D
C
1.75
FIG. 2